

Ostrow

B. This Bid Includes Addenda numbered: 1 2 3 4

C. The proposed total base Bid price is:

\$ 143,574.00

One Hundred Forty Three Thousand, Five Hundred Seventy Four Dollars

(TOTAL BASE BID WRITTEN IN WORDS)

Bidders shall include breakdown of costs as requested below.

Item #	Estimated Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Extended Price
		Camera Counts		
1	6	Dome camera, Axis P3268-LVE (4K), Axis P3265-LVE (1080P) - Alternative per ea.	\$1,349.00 Each	\$8,094.00
2	14	4 Head camera, Axis P3737-PIE (2K), Axis P3735-PIE (1080P) - Alternative per ea.	\$2,125.00 Each	\$29,750.00
3	19	PTZ AXIS Q6078-E (4K), AXIS P5654-EMk II (1080P) - Alternative per ea.	\$2,503.00 Each	\$47,557.00
4	26	Replacement cameras using existing drop.	\$252.00 Each	\$6,552.00
5	2	Re-use existing camera and re-locate existing drop. per ea.	\$946.50 Each	\$1,893.00
6	13	New cameras and installation of new network drop. per ea.	\$1,187.00 Each	\$15,431.00
7	5	Re-Aim cameras. per ea.	\$210.40 Each	\$1,052.00
8	5	Clean and Re-seal cameras. per ea.	\$234.00 Each	\$1,170.00
9	100 ft	R&R Camera Conduit in Food Hub Area/ Linear ft	\$11.80 LF	\$1,180.00
10	15	Remove old analog cameras and install blank plate per ea.	\$112.00 Each	\$1,680.00
		Cameras Below are for Attic Stock and are to be included in the total bid / award price.		
11	5	Dome camera, Axis P3268-LVE (4K), Axis P3265-LVE (1080P) - Alternative per ea.	\$1,234.00	\$6,170.00

OSTrow

12	5	4 Head camera, Axis P3737-PLE(2K), Axis P3735-PLE(1080P) - Alternative per ea.	\$2,015.00	\$10,075.00
13	5	PTZ AXIS Q6078-E(4K), AXIS P5654-EMk II (1080P) - Alternative per ea.	\$2,211.00	\$11,055.00
14	5	AXIS C1410 Mk II Network Mini Speaker per ea.	\$383.00	\$1,915.00
			Total Bid Price	\$143,574.00

* award to be based on this total amount

D. BID ALTERNATES: N/A

The owner may select at its option, any Alternate or combination of Alternates, or none of the Alternates. The Bidder is required to provide a bid for each Alternate listed below. If selected by the Owner, the Alternate(s) will be added to the total Base Bid price to determine the low bidder.

E. UNIT PRICES: N/A

In addition to stating the Total Base Bid Price, the Bidder shall state prices for the various items of work as may be listed herein. The Unit Prices listed below, if accepted by the Owner in the award of the contract, may be used for computing adjustments during the course of construction, based upon extra work ordered by the Owner, or for work countermanded, reduced, or omitted by the Owner.

F. TIME FOR COMPLETION

All work shall be completed within 60 days from contract execution.

Bay State Alarm

B. This Bid includes Addenda numbered: 1 2 3 4

C. The proposed total (base) Bid price is:

\$ 168,068.00

One Hundred Sixty Eight Thousand Sixty Eight Dollars
(TOTAL BASE BID WRITTEN IN WORDS)

Bidders shall include breakdown of costs as requested below.

Item #	Estimated Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Extended Price
		Camera Counts		
1	6	Dome camera, <u>Axis P3268-LVE (4K)</u> , Axis P3265-LVE (1080P) - Alternative per ea.	\$ <u>900.00</u> Each	\$ <u>5400.00</u>
2	14	4 Head camera, <u>Axis P3737-PLI (2K)</u> , Axis P3735-PLI (1080P) - Alternative per ea.	\$ <u>1460.00</u> Each	\$ <u>21,390.00</u>
3	19	<u>PTZ AXIS Q6078-E (4K)</u> , AXIS P5654-EMk II (1080P) - Alternative per ea.	\$ <u>2970.00</u> Each	\$ <u>57,380.00</u>
4	26	Replacement cameras using existing drop.	\$ <u>400.00</u> Each	\$ <u>10,400.00</u>
5	2	Re-use existing camera and re-locate existing drop. per ea.	\$ <u>600.00</u> Each	\$ <u>1,200.00</u>
6	13	New cameras and installation of new network drop. per ea.	\$ <u>3153.85</u> Each	\$ <u>41,000.00</u>
7	5	Re-Aim cameras. per ea.	\$ <u>75.00</u> Each	\$ <u>375.00</u>
8	5	Clean and Re-seal cameras. per ea.	\$ <u>200</u> Each	\$ <u>1,000.00</u>
9	100 ft	R&R Camera Conduit in Food Hub Area/ Linear ft	\$ <u>0.00</u> LF	\$ <u>0.00</u>
10	15	Remove old analog cameras and install blank plate per ea.	\$ <u>75.00</u> Each	\$ <u>1,125.00</u>
		Cameras Below are for Attic Stock and are to be included in the total bid / award price.		
11	5	Dome camera, <u>Axis P3268-LVE (4K)</u> , Axis P3265-LVE (1080P) - Alternative per ea.	\$ <u>900.00</u>	\$ <u>4500.00</u>

Bay State Alarm

12	5	4 Head camera <u>Axis P3737-PLE (2K)</u> , Axis P3735-PLE(1080P) - Alternative per ea.	\$ <u>1460.00</u>	\$ <u>8,000.00</u>
13	5	<u>PTZ AXIS Q6078-E (4K)</u> AXIS P5654-EMk II (1080P) - Alternative per ea.	\$ <u>2970.00</u>	\$ <u>14,850.00</u>
14	5	AXIS C1410 Mk II Network Mini Speaker per ea.	\$ <u>289.60</u>	\$ <u>1,448.00</u>
BASE			Total Bid Price	\$ <u>168,068.00*</u>

* award to be based on this total amount

D. BID ALTERNATES: N/A

The owner may select at its option, any Alternate or combination of Alternates, or none of the Alternates. The Bidder is required to provide a bid for each Alternate listed below. If selected by the Owner, the Alternate(s) will be added to the total Base Bid price to determine the low bidder.

E. UNIT PRICES: N/A

In addition to stating the Total Base Bid Price, the Bidder shall state prices for the various items of work as may be listed herein. The Unit Prices listed below, if accepted by the Owner in the award of the contract, may be used for computing adjustments during the course of construction, based upon extra work ordered by the Owner, or for work countermanded, reduced, or omitted by the Owner.

F. TIME FOR COMPLETION

All work shall be completed within 60 days from contract execution.

B. This Bid includes Addenda numbered: NA

C. The proposed total base Bid price is:

\$ 277, 232.69

Two hundred seventy-seven thousand two hundred thirty-two dollars and sixty nine cents

(TOTAL BASE BID WRITTEN IN WORDS)

Bidders shall include breakdown of costs as requested below.

Item #	Estimated Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Extended Price
		Camera Counts		
1	6	Dome camera, Axis P3268-LVE(4K), Axis P3265-LVE(1080P) - Alternative per ea.	\$ 1,629.07 Each	\$ 9,774.42
2	14	4 Head camera, Axis P3737-PLC(2K), Axis P3735-PLC(1080P) - Alternative per ea.	\$ 2,638.51 Each	\$ 36,939.14
3	19	PTZ AXIS Q6078-E(4K), AXIS P5654-EMk II (1080P) - Alternative per ea.	\$ 5,356.22 Each	\$ 101,768.18
4	26	Replacement cameras using existing drop.	\$ 800.00 Each	\$ 20,800.00
5	2	Re-use existing camera and re-locate existing drop. per ea.	\$ 1,250.00 Each	\$ 2,500.00
6	13	New cameras and installation of new network drop. per ea.	\$ 2,400.00 Each	\$ 31,200.00
7	5	Re-Aim cameras. per ea.	\$ 750.00 Each	\$ 3,750.00
8	5	Clean and Re-seal cameras. per ea.	\$ 1,050.00 Each	\$ 5,250.00
9	100 ft	R&R Camera Conduit in Food Hub Area/ Linear ft	\$ 1.76 LF	\$ 176.00
10	15	Remove old analog cameras and install blank plate per ea.	\$ 950.00 Each	\$ 14,250.00
		Cameras Below are for Attic Stock and are to be included in the total bid / award price.		
11	5	Dome camera, Axis P3268-LVE(4K), Axis P3265-LVE(1080P) - Alternative per ea.	\$ 1,629.07	\$ 8,145.35

12	5	4 Head camera, Axis P3737-PLE(2K), Axis P3735-PLE(1080P) - Alternative per ea.	\$ 2,638.51	\$ 13,192.55
13	5	PTZ AXIS Q6078-E(4K), AXIS P5654-EMk II (1080P) - Alternative per ea.	\$ 5,356.22	\$ 26,781.10
14	5	AXIS C1410 Mk II Network Mini Speaker per ea.	\$ 541.19	\$ 2,705.95
			Total Bid Price	\$ 277,232.69 *

* award to be based on this total amount

D. BID ALTERNATES: N/A

The owner may select at its option, any Alternate or combination of Alternates, or none of the Alternates. The Bidder is required to provide a bid for each Alternate listed below. If selected by the Owner, the Alternate(s) will be added to the total Base Bid price to determine the low bidder.

E. UNIT PRICES: N/A

In addition to stating the Total Base Bid Price, the Bidder shall state prices for the various items of work as may be listed herein. The Unit Prices listed below, if accepted by the Owner in the award of the contract, may be used for computing adjustments during the course of construction, based upon extra work ordered by the Owner, or for work countermanded, reduced, or omitted by the Owner.

F. TIME FOR COMPLETION

All work shall be completed within 60 days from contract execution.